
Quarterbacks
Player # School Year Height Weight

Robby Michael 2 KLC Junior 5'10" 165 First Team Off PoY

Jayden Kiphart 5 Two Rivers Senior 6'3" 180 Second Team
Henry Schnell 15 New Holstein Junior 6'2" 175 HM

Running Backs
Player # School Year Height Weight

Michael Volz 4 New Holstein Senior 6'1" 183" First Team

Sam Galoff 32 Brillion Junior 6'2" 194 First Team

Carter Stebane 36 Brillion Senior 5'10" 173 Second Team
Cayden Popp 40 Chilton Senior 5'10 160 Second Team
Alex Kleinhans 5 Kiel Senior 5'8 175 HM
Daniel Schmitz 10 Kiel Junior 6'1 180 HM
Derek Reimer 21 Roncalli Senior 6'1" 180 HM
Chase Matthias 28 Two Rivers Freshman 5' 11" 180 HM
Matt Stephany 1 KLC Junior 6'1" 180 HM

Wide Receivers
Player # School Year Height Weight

Colin Girdaukas 80 KLC Junior 6'1" 190 First Team Un

Gage Lindberg 3 Two Rivers Senior 5'9" 155 First Team

Casey Verhagen KLC Junior 6' 170 First Team

Spencer Salta 4 Two Rivers Senior 5'10" 165 Second Team
Zander Popp 86 Two Rivers Soph. 5'11" 170 Second Team

Tight Ends
Player # School Year Height Weight

Lukas Halbach 84 Chilton Senior 6'4 220 First Team

Adam Casper 89 New Holstein Senior 6'2" 193 Second Team
Jason Klauck 86 Kiel Senior 6'4 230 HM
Andrew Verhelst 10 KLC Soph. 6'2" 180 HM

Offensive Linemen
Player # School Year Height Weight

Sam Casper 75 New Holstein Senior 6'6" 228 First Team Un

Colin Schuman 50 Brillion Senior 5'9" 210 First Team Un

Trevor Fiekcko 75 Roncalli Senior 6'5" 310 First Team

Jacob Vogel 53 Kiel Senior 5'10 225 First Team

3 (away 
jersey 7)



Eli Lefeber 58 New Holstein Senior 6'1" 232 First Team
Zander Casper 68 New Holstein Junior 6'1" 296 First Team

Fred Lamers 61 Chilton Senior 6'2 230 Second Team

Max Hildebrandt 65 KLC Junior 5'11" 210 Second Team
Connor Sanford 57 Two Rivers Soph. 6'2" 245 Second Team
Connor Rowland 50 Chilton Senior 6'4 210 Second Team

Zachary Rausch 56 Valders Senior 6’0 230 Second Team
Bryce Schoenberger 58 Valders Junior 5’10 220 HM
Everett Poth 56 KLC Junior 6'0" 220 HM
Hunter Chalupny 54 Roncalli Senior 6:2" 240 HM
Matt Schmitt 77 Kiel Senior 5'10 275 HM

Elijah White 50 KLC Junior 6'3" 230 HM

Place Kicker

Ryan Freund 7 Kiel Senior 6'3 185 First Team

Faton Azemi 29 New Holstein Senior 5'6 163 Second Team



Defensive Backs
Player # School Year Height Weight

Sam Cady 3 New Holstein Senior 6'1" 165 First Team Un

Spencer Salta 4 Two Rivers Senior 5'10" 165 First Team

5 Brillion Junior 6' 165 First Team
Robby Michael 2 KLC Junior 5'10" 165 First Team
Casey Verhagen KLC Junior 6' 170 Second Team
Blake Biese 7 Chilton Senior 5'8 140 Second Team
Zander Popp 86 Two Rivers Soph. 5'11" 170 Second Team
Derek Reimer 21 Roncalli Senior 6"1 180 HM
Logan Kalista 2 Kiel Senior 5'9 160 HM

Player # School Year Height Weight
Carter Stebane 36 Brillion Senior 5'10'' 173 First Team

Carson VanEss 24 Two Rivers Senior 5'10'' 170 First Team
Connor Rowland 50 Chilton Senior 6'4 210 Second Team
Daniel Schmitz 10 Kiel Junior 6'1 180 Second Team
Marcus Franzen 25 New Holstein Soph. 5'10" 150 HM

58 Valders Junior 5’10 220 HM

Gavin Basken 33 Two Rivers Senior 6' 180 HM

Inside Linebackers
Player # School Year Height Weight

Cody Abler 34 New Holstein Junior 6'1" 231 First Team Un
Matt Stephany 1 KLC Junior 6'1" 180 First Team
Chase Matthias 28 Two Rivers Freshman 5'11" 180 Second Team

Noah Smogoleski 44 Two Rivers Senior 5'7'' 200 Second Team
Connor Meyer 3 Kiel Junior 5'8 160 HM
Andrew Skyberg 50 Valders Senior 5’10 205 HM
Colin Girdaukas 80 KLC Junior 6'1" 190 HM

Defensive Ends
Player # School Year Height Weight

Sam Casper 75 New Holstein Senior 6'6" 228 First Team Def PoY

Jason Klauck 86 Kiel Senior 6'4 230 First Team
Gabe Lemberger 60 Brillion Junior 6' 184 Second Team

Josh Rach 24 New Holstein Senior 6'0" 172 Second Team
Fred Lamers 61 Chilton Senior 6'2 230 HM
Keenan Manz 89 Kiel Senior 6'3 210 HM
Max Hildebrandt 65 KLC Junior 5'11" 210 HM

Mitchell 
Kaderabek

Outside 
Linebackers

Bryce 
Schoenberger



Player # School Year Height Weight
Colin Schuman 50 Brillion Senior 5'9" 210 First Team
Trevor Fiecko 75 Roncallli Senior 6'5" 310 First Team

Luke Abrams 79 New Holstein Junior 6'1" 232 Second Team
Connor Sanford 57 Two Rivers Soph. 6'2'' 245 Second Team
Zachary Rausch 56 Valders Senior 6 230 HM

Odin Funkhouser 76 Kiel Junior 6'3 245 HM

Bailey Thelen 6 Two Rivers Senior 5'9" 165 HM

Punters
Carter Stebane 36 Brillion Senior 5'10" 173 First Team

Ryan Freund 7 Kiel Senior 6'3 185 Second Team

Jayden Kiphart 5 Two Rivers Senior 6'3" 180 HM

Defensive 
Linemen
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